
CONSUMABLES FOR TOSHIBA IN 2026

1. Toner Cartridge

2. Developer 

3.Copier Parts
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T-3511C

for e-STUDIO 281C 351C 451C 3511C 4511C

T-FC505

for e-STUDIO 2505AC 3005AC 3505AC 4505AC

5005AC

T-FC556

for e-STUDIO 5506AC 5506ACT 6506AC 6506ACT

7506AC 7506ACT

 

T-3008

for e-STUDIO 2008A 2508A 3008A 3008AG 3508A

4508A 5008A 5008AG

T-2507

for e-STUDIO 2007 2306 2507

T-2309

for e-STUDIO 2309A 2809A

T-5070

for e-STUDIO 207L 257 307 357 457 507

T-4590

for e-STUDIO 206L 256 306 356 456 506

T-6000

for e-STUDIO 520 523 555 556 600 603 655 656 720

723 755 756 850 853 855 856
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TONER CARTRIDGE FOR TOSHIBA IN 2026



Kreyoly

Code
Cartridge Model For Use in Machine Model Toner Load

Copy Yield

5%@pages
Chip

550g 34.2K ●

C M Y 550g 28.8K ●

550g 29K ●

C M Y 550g 24K ●

570g 33.6K ●

C M Y 570g 33.6K ●

550g 21K ●

C M Y 550g 21K ●

570g 33.6K ●

C M Y 570g 33.6K ●

1647g 92.9K ●

C M Y 721g 35.4K ●

1647g 92.9K ●

C M Y 721g 35.4K ●

675g 20K ●

C M Y 220g 5K ●

570g 38.4K ●

C M Y 570g 33.6K ●

1694g 100K ●

C M Y 715g 36K ●

570g ●

C M Y 570g ●

570g

C M Y 570g

570g ●

C M Y 570g ●

570g 38.4K ●

C M Y 570g 33.6K ●

570g 38.4K ●

C M Y 570g 33.6K ●

570g 38.4K ●

C M Y 570g 33.6K ●

570g 38.4K ●

C M Y 570g 33.6K ●

6K ●

C M Y 3K ●

BK

BK

BK

BK

BK

BK

BK

BK

BK

BK

BK

BK

BK

BK

BK

BK

e-STUDIO 2010AC / 2110AC/ 2510AC/ 2610AC/ 2505AC/ 2515AC/ 2615AC/

3015AC /3115AC/ 3515AC/ 3615AC/ 4515AC/ 4615AC/5015AC/5115AC

K-TS18 T-FC305P Toshiba e-Studio305CS/305CP/306CS

K-TS16
T-FC200

P/E/U
e-STUDIO 2000AC/2500AC

K-TS15 T-FC415

K-TS13 T-FC330 e-STUDIO 400AC

K-TS14 T-FC425
e-STUDIO 2020AC / 2520AC/ 2525AC/ 3025AC/ 3525AC/ 3525ACG/

4525ACG/ 4525AC /5525AC/ 5525ACG/ 6525AC/ 6525ACG

K-TS11 T-FC556
e-STUDIO 5516ACT/ 6516AC/ 6516ACT/7516AC/ 7516ACT

e-STUDIO5616ACT/ 6616AC/ACT/ 7616AC/ACT

K-TS12 T-FC616C

e-STUDIO 5540C / 5560C / 6540C / 6550C / 6560C / 6570C

K-TS7

e-STUDIO 5520C / 6520C / 6530C

K-TS8 e-STUDIO 281C / 351C / 451C / 3511C / 4511C

T-FC-55

T-FC65C e-STUDIO 5540C / 5560C / 6540C / 6550C / 6560C / 6570C

K-TS9

K-TS6

XIAMEN KREYOLY OFFICE SUPPLIES CO.,LTD
 Unit 1707, No.64, PingShan South Road, Haicang Dist, Xiamen,361026,China

Tel: +86 592 6896238   Mob:+86 13860165915

  http://www.kreyoly.com Email: info@kreyoly.com

 Copier Toner Cartridge List

K-TS4

K-TS5

K-TS1  e-STUDIO 2040C / 2540C / 3040C / 3540C / 4540C 

K-TS3

Color

BK

BK
K-TS2

T-FC-25

C/D/E/U/P/J/T

e-STUDIO 2500C / 3500C / 3510C

T-FC-28

C/D/E/U/P/J/T

T-FC-50

C/D/E/U/P/J/T

T-FC-35

C/D/E/U/P/J/T

e-STUDIO 2050C / 2550C / 2051C / 2551C

e-STUDIO 2330C / 2830C / 3530C / 4520C

K-TS10 T-FC556C

K-TS17
T-FC210

P/E/U
Toshiba e-Studio 2010AC/2510AC

T-FC-30

C/D/E/U/P/J/T

 e-STUDIO 2555C / 3055C / 3555C / 4555C / 5055C

e-STUDIO 2000AC / 2500AC / 2505AC / 3005AC / 3505AC / 4505AC /

5005AC

TFC505

C/D/E/U/P/J/T

T-3511C



Kreyoly

Code
Cartridge Model For Use in Machine Model Toner Load

Copy Yield

5%@pages
Chip
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 Copier Toner Cartridge List

Color

K-TS19 T-1200E e-STUDIO 120 / 150 240g 6K

K-TS20 T-1550  E-studio 1560/1550/1580/1568 240g 7K

K-TS21 T-1600  E-studio 168/169 335g 5K

K-TS22
T-1640

C/D/E/P/U
E-studio 163/165/166/167/203/205/207 675g 24K

K-TS23
T-1800

C/D/E/P/U
E-studio18 digital MFPs 307g 10K ●

K-TS24
T-1810

C/D/E/P/U
E-studio 181/182/211/212/242 675g 24K ●

K-TS25 T-2060 E-studio 2860/2870/2068 300g 7.5K ●

K-TS26
T-2309

C/D/E/P/U
e-Studio2303A/2303AM/2803AM/2809A    338g 17.5K ●

K-TS27
T-2320

C/D/E/P/U
E-studio 230 / 230S / 280 / 280S 675g 24K

K-TS28
T-2340

C/D/E/P/U
E-studio 232 / 232S / 233 / 233S / 282 / 282S / 283 / 283S 675g 24K

K-TS29
T-2450

C/D/E/P/U
E-studio 223/225/243/245/246 280g 10K ●

K-TS30
T-2505

C/D/E/P/U
E-studio 2005/2505H/2505F 240g 12K ●

K-TS31
T-2507

C/D/E/P/U
E-studio 2006/2506/2507/2306/2307 240g 12K ●

K-TS32
T-2802

C/D/E/P/U
E-studio 2802A/2802AM/2802AF 338g 17.5K ●

K-TS33
T-3008

C/D/E/P/U
E-studio 2508A/3008A3508A/4508A/5008A/3008AG/ 3508AG/4508AG 700g 43K ●

K-TS34 T-3500 E-studio288/358/458 /E-studio28/35/45 700g ●

K-TS35 T-3520
E-studio 350/450/452/353/453/352/352S/

452S  E-studio350/352/450/452
700g 24K ●

K-TS36 T-3560 T3560/3570/4560/4570 500g ●

K-TS37
T-4530

C/D/E/P/U
E-studio255/305/355/455 700g 30K ●

K-TS38
T-4590

C/D/E/P/U

E-studio 256 / 256S / 306 / 306S / 306SD / 356 / 356S / 356SD / 456 / 456S /

456SD/506
700g 36.6K ●

K-TS39
T-5070

C/D/E/P/U
E-studio 207L/257/307/357/457/507 700g 43.9K ●

K-TS40 T-5508 e-STUDIO 5508A / 6508A / 7508A / 8508A 1694g 80K

K-TS41
T-600

C/D/E

E-studio 520/600/720/850

E-studio 520/600/720/850
1370g 60K

K-TS42 T-6510 E-studio 550/650/810 1350g

K-TS43 T-9000 E-studio 1050/900 1370g 88.7K

K-TS44
T-8560

C/D/E
E-Studio 555/655/755/855/550/650/810/556/656/756/856 1370g 88.7K

K-TS45 T-6518
e-studio 5518A/6518A/7518A/8518A

e-studio 5618A/6618A/7618A/8618
1500g 106K ●

K-TS46 T-3028C e-studio DP-2528A/ 3028A/ 3528A/ 3528AG/ 4528A/ 4528AG 700g 43K ●

K-TS47
T-5018

C/D/E/P/U

e-studio DP-2518A/2618A/ 3018A/ 3018AG/ 3118A/ 3118AG/ 3518A/

3518AG/ 3618A/ 3618AG/ 4518A/ 4518AG/ 4618A/ 4618AG/ 5018A/

5018AG/ 5518A/ 5518AG

700g 43.9K ●

K-TS48
T-2323

C/D/E/P/U
E-studio 2323AM / 2323A/ 2523AD / 2822AM / 2823AM / 2829A 120g 6K ●

K

K

K

K

K

K

K

K

K

K

K

K

K

K

K

K

K

K

K

K

K

K

K

K

K

K

K

K

K

K



Toshiba Fuser Unit Toshiba Drum Unit Toshiba Fixing Film

 

Toshiba Upper Roller Toshiba Lower Roller Toshiba Cleaning Web

Toshiba Maintenance Kit Toshiba Thermistor Toshiba Developer

XIAMEN KREYOLY OFFICE SUPPLIES CO.,LTD
 Unit 1707, No.64, PingShan South Road, Haicang Dist, Xiamen,361026,China

Tel: +86 592 6896238   Mob:+86 13860165915

  http://www.kreyoly.com Email: info@kreyoly.com

COPIER PARTS FOR TOSHIBA IN 2026



Original Code For Use in Machine Weight

FC-28 Toshiba 2020c/2330c/2830c/3530c 330g K C M Y

FC-35 Toshiba 2500c/3500c/3510c 360g K C M Y

FC-30 Toshiba 2050c/2550c/2051c/2551c 250g K C M Y

FC505 Toshiba 2000AC/2500/2505/3005/3505/4505 245g K C M Y

FC-55 Toshiba 5520c/6520c/6530c 410g K C M Y

D281C（K） 430g K C M Y

D281C（M／Y／C） 285g K C M Y

FC50 Toshiba 281C/351C/451C/3511C/4511C 250g K C M Y

D-6510 Toshiba E-650/310 1500g

D-1550 Toshiba BD-1550/1560/1580/1568/1556 670g

D-1710 Toshiba BD-1710/1650/2050/2310/2500 650g

D-2060 Toshiba BD-2060/2860/2870/2068 500g

D-3560 Toshiba BD-3560/3570 500g

D-4560 Toshiba BD-4560/4570 500g

D-5070 Toshiba D-5070/2508/3008/3508/4508/5008 500g

D-1600 Toshiba E-168/169/208/209/258/259 210g

4530 Toshiba 4530/256/305S/355S/455/255 500g

2505 Toshiba 2505/2006/2306/2506/2007/2307 200g

D-3500 Toshiba E-28/35/45/358/288/358/458 450g

D-2320 Toshiba E-280/230/232/163/203/165/205/206/207/237 500g

D-2460 Toshiba DP2460/2570 650g

D-6000 Toshiba E-600/720/850 1500g

K

K

K

K

K

K

K

K

K
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  Developer List

Color

K

Toshiba 5520c/6520c/6530c

K

K

K

K



Name For use in machines Model

Upper Roller

Upper Roller (OEM)

Lower Roller E-Studio 163/182/212/242/195/223/225/243/245

Lower Roller(Sponge sleeve type) E-Studio 200/202/230/280s/232/282/233/283

Upper Roller

Upper Roller (OEM)

Lower Roller(Sponge sleeve type) E Studio 205L/206L/207L/255/256/257/305/306/307

Lower Roller(Sponge sleeve type) E Studio 355/356/357/455/456/457/506/507

Upper Pickup Finger (OEM Type)

E-Studio 163/165/166/167/181/182/203/205/206/207

E-Studio 212/242/195/223/225/237/243/245

E-Studio 2006/2306/2506/2007/2307/2507

E-Studio 2303A/2309A/2809A

E-Studio 3508A/3518A/4508A/4518A/5008A/5018A

Upper Pickup Finger (OEM Type) E Studio 200/202/230/232/233/280/282/283

Upper Pickup Finger

E-Studio 205L/255/305/355/455

E-Studio 206L/256/306/356/456/506

E-Studio 207L/257/307/357/457/507

Fuser Thermistor

E-Studio 163/165/166/167/181/182/203/205/206/207

E-Studio 212/242/195/223/225/237/243/245

E-Studio 205L/255/305/355/455

E-Studio 206L/256/306/356/456/506

E-Studio 207L/257/307/357/457/507

Fuser Thermistor E Studio 200/202/230/232/233/280/282/283

Bushing; Upper Roller
E-Studio 163/165/166/167/181/182/203/205/206/207

E-Studio 212/242/195/223/225/237/243/245

Gear; Upper Roller

E-Studio 163/182/212/242/195/223/225/243/245

E-Studio 165/166/167/181/203/205/206/207/237

E-Studio 200/202/230/280s/232/282/233/283

Gear; Upper Roller
E-Studio 205L/255/305/355/455

E-Studio 206L/256/306/356/456

Drum Blade

E-Studio 163/165/166/167/181/182/203/205/206/207

E-Studio 212/242/195/223/225/237/243/245

E Studio 200/202/230/232/233/280/282/283

E-Studio 205L/255/305/355/455

E-Studio 206L/256/306/356/456/506

E-Studio 207L/257/307/357/457/507

E-Studio 2006/2306/2506/2007/2008A/2307/2507

E-Studio 2303A/2309A/2809A

E-Studio 2008A/2508A/3008A/3508A/4508A/5008A

OPC Drum

E-Studio 160/163/182/212/242/195/223/225/243/245

E-Studio 165/166/167/181/203/205/206/207/237

E-Studio 200/202/230/280s/232/282/233/283

OPC Drum

E-Studio 205L/255/305/355/455

E-Studio 206L/256/306/356/456/506

E-Studio 207L/257/307/357/457/507

E-Studio 2008A/2508A/3008A/3508A/4508A/5008A

E-Studio 2018A/2518A/3018A/3518A/4518A/5518A

OEM Part No

OD4530

6LA891050

413060590

6LA841820

6LH55212000

6LA278450

OD1600

6LH584260

6LH584250

6LE584050

6LA840950

6LJ140530

6LE639980

6LE199350

6LE199350

6LE199360

6LA27847000

6LJ169330

6LJ169330
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For E-Studio 163/230/255/307/355/455

Fuser Unit Spare Parts

E-Studio 163/182/212/242/195/223/225/243/245

E-Studio 165/166/167/181/203/205/206/207/237

E-Studio 200/202/230/280s/232/282/233/283

E-Studio 205L/255/305/355/455

E-Studio 206L/256/306/356/456/506

E-Studio 207L/257/307/357/457/507

Drum Unit/Developer Spare Parts



Name For use in machines ModelOEM Part No
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Charge Corona Grid

E-Studio 163/165/166/167/181/182/195/205/206

E-Studio 202L/203L/205/223/225

E-Studio 206L/256/306/356/456/506

E-Studio 207L/257/307/357/457/507

E-Studio 230/232/233/237/242/245/280/280L/282/283

Spacer Roller for Mag Roller
E-Studio 163/165/203L/205

E Studio 200/202/230/232/233/280/282

Toner Recovery Blade

E-Studio 163/165/166/167/181/182/195

E-Studio 200L/202L/203L/205/207/223/225

E-Studio 230/232/233/237/242/245/280/280L/282/283

E-Studio 206L/255/256/305/306/355/356/455/456

Paper Pickup Roller Kit (OEM Type)

E-Studio 200L/202L/230/280/232/282/233/283/350/450

E-Studio 205/255/305/355/455/352/353/452/453

E-Studio 206/256/306/356/456/506

E-Studio 2020C/2040C/2330C/2500C/2540C/2820C

E-Studio 2830C/3040C/3500C/3510C/3520C/3530C

E-Studio 3540C/4520C/4540C

ADF Feed Roller (OEM Type)

Kit Includes:

(1) Separation Roller [6LE502960]

(2) Feed Roller [6LE502970]

MR2017/3018/3019/3020/3028

E-Studio 163/166/167/181/182/211/212/232/242

E-Studio 255/305/306/355/455/456/555/556

E-Studio 557/655/656/657/755/756/757/855/856/857

E-Studio 2050C/2051C/2550C/2551C

E-Studio 5520C/5540C/6520C/6530C/6540C/6550C

Developer Gear Kit (OEM Type) E STUDIO 2505AC/3005AC/3505AC/4505AC/5005AC

Transfer Belt

Aficio 1050/1055/1085/1105/2090/2105/400/401/500

Aficio 550/551/650/700/850/1060/1075/2051/2060/2075

Aficio MP5500/6500/7500/6000/7000/8000

Aficio MP6001/6002/7001/8001/7502

Aficio MP9001/9002/MP 9003SP

MP 6503SP/7503SP

Sharp AR651/810

Panasonic DP6530/7240/8130/8540 Workio

Toshiba DP5510/6510/8110

E-Studio 520/523/550/555/556/600/603/650/655/656

E-Studio 720/723/755/756/810/850/853/855/856

English name For use in

ES-650 Fuser Cleaning Web E-Studio 550/650/810

ES-6000 Fuser Cleaning Web E-Studio 520/600/700/CW-6000/DP5200/DP6000/DP7200/DP8500  / 555

ES550 Fuser Thermistor E-Studio 550/650/810

E 550 Charge Corona Grid ES550/650/810/720/523/723/850/600

ES550 Lower Roller /Sponge E STUDIO 520/523/550/555/600/650/720/723/755/810/850

ES355/455 Lower Roller ES355/455

ES255/307 Lower Roller ES255/307

ES5540C Lower Roller 5520C/5540C/5560C/6520C/6530C/6540C/6550C/6560C/6570C

Lower Roller
E STUDIO 5506AC/6506AC/7506AC

E STUDIO 5508A/5518A/6508A/6518A/7508A/7518A/8508A/8518A

E-S2040C Fuser Film (Japan) E-Studio 2040C，E-Studio 2540C，E-Studio 3040C，E-Studio 3540C，E-

Studio 4540C

E-S 5540C Fuser Film (Japan)
E-Studio 5540C, 6550C, 5520C

ES4555C Fuser Film  (Japan)
E STUDIO 2555C/3055C/3555C/4555C/5055C

ES5506AC Fuser Film (Japan) ES5506AC/7506AC

6LE94751000

6LH16936000

6LK522780

N/A

6LA27058000

HR-4530-L

HR-3000-L

6LH16937000

6LK43647000

PR-FC556-FU

6LK489050 6LK489060 6LK489080

A293-3899

0N6LA27033000

6LA23065000

6LA23055000

6LE19372000

6LA07150000

6LA02260000

OEM P/N

6LA84930

6LJ126000

6LE540200

6LH34608000

41303640000

6LE49738000

6LH06996000

DF-KIT-5520

DF-KIT-3018

For E-Studio

TOSHIBA

Fuser Unit Spare Parts

Other Spare Parts


